# L08000048566

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



000129436430

05/14/08--01040--021 \*\*130.00

08 MAY 14 PM 1: 40

J. BRYAN

MAY 1 5 2008

**EXAMINER** 

# **COVER LETTER**

Division of C				
SUBJECT: FAM I	nvestment Group	LLC.		
		ted Liability Company)	<b>\$1,000</b>	
The enclosed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	tter to the following:		
Dawn S J	ackson ·			
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Name of Person)		-
FAM Inve	stment Group LLC	<b>)</b> .		
<del>نده و یو د خوده خوده به ده در خدایین ان</del> و	** <u>***********************************</u>	(Firm/Company)		-
18462 Sa	bal St			
		(Address)		<u> </u>
Orlando,F	L 32833		Ø ₩	VISION
	(Cil	fy/State and Zip Code)		- 25
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	08 MAY 14 PM 1: 40	ON OF CORPORATIONS
Dawn S Jacks	on	at (407 ) 234-2455	1:1:0	ATION
(Name	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		Ü
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy is	Status &	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

<b>ARTICLE I - Name:</b> The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:			
FAM Investment Group LLC.				
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			
18462 Sabal St	18462 Sabal St			
Orlando,FL 32833	Orlando,FL 32833			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the Dawn S Jackson  Na	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual	or another  SECRETARY OF STATE OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS  ON MAY 14 PM 1: 40		
	, <del>.</del>	+ 05 Yr P 88 97		
18462 Sabal St	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	STA ORRA		
Orlando,FL 32833	<del></del>	: F		
	FL te, and Zip	) Is		
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced to the proper accept the obligations of my position accept the proper accept the proper accept the proper accept the obligations of my position accept the proper accept the pr	in this certificate, I hereby accept the apacity. I further agree to comply with the experiormance of my duties, and I am fair egistered agent as provided for in Chap	opointment as provisions of all miliar with and		

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

R.	Gregory W Jackson 18462 Sabal St Orlando,FL 32833
R	
R	Orlando,FL 32833
IR .	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dawn S Jackson
	18462 Sabal St
	Orlando,FL 32833
SRM .	Kelly Grennan
	190 Sand Pine Rd
	Indialantic, FL 32903
GRM	Kelly Grennan  190 Sand Pine Rd  Indialantic, FL 32903  Christine Giovannini  818 Gaston Foster Rd  Orlando,FL 32807
	818 Gaston Foster Rd
	Orlando,FL 32807
v: Effective date, if other than the tive date is listed, the date must be after the date of filing.)	
OUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a membe	r of an authorized representative of a member.
	ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury terein are true.)

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee

### **Article IV Managers or Managing Members - continued**

**MGRM** 

James M Jackson 744 Western Drive Santa Cruz, CA 95060

SECRE IAND OF CORPORATIONS